

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 616 of 1985

Appellant :- Ram Babu & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N.Wali,S.D.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- State

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Sri Anjani Kumar Dubey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants has sent an illness slip today. Sri Vikas Sahai, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per the Office report dated 18.4.2018, a report has been sent by C.J.M. Farrukhabad dated 27.3.2018 by which it is stated that he has requested C.J.M. Kannauj to submit a report in compliance of this Court's order dated 2.2.2018 by which this Court directed to inform this Court whether the appellants are still alive or not.

Office is directed to obtain a report from the C.J.M. Kannauj accordingly within two weeks.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

(Krishna Pratap Singh, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 5.5.2018

Shiraz