

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 616 of 1985

Appellant :- Ram Babu & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N.Wali,S.D.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- State

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Even though the case is listed peremptorily yet Shri Anjani Kumar Dubey has sent an illness slip. Illness is ignored.

Put up in the **additional cause list on 3.10.2018.**

Paper books have already been handed over to Shri Anjani Kumar Dubey and to the learned A.G.A.

Office to ensure that name of Shri S.D.N. Singh is no longer shown in the cause list as he is no more.

Order Date :- 5.9.2018

RS