

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 616 of 1985

Appellant :- Ram Babu & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N.Wali,S.D.N.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- State

Hon'ble Govind Mathur,Acting Chief Justice

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, let this appeal be listed for hearing on 13th November, 2018.

Order Date :- 30.10.2018

Bhaskar

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.) (Govind Mathur, A.C.J.)