

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 616 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Ram Babu And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** -----,Anjani Kumar  
Dubey,S.D.N.Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** State

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.**

Sri Anjani Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the appellants has sent illness slip today.

Sri Jai Narain, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

List the matter again in the next cause list for final hearing and it is made clear that no adjournment would be entertained by the next date on behalf of the appellants.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 29.1.2019

A.P. Pandey