

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 616 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Ram Babu And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** -----,Anjani Kumar  
Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** State

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Siddharth,J.**

Learned AGA seeks adjournment in order to prepare the case.

List this appeal in the week commencing 05th August, 2019.

**Order Date :-** 23.7.2019

Ruchi Agrahari